

GAHC010247272025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./306/2025

JIYARUL ISLAM AND ANR.
S/O JALAL UDDIN

2: HASINA BEGUM @ KHATUN
D/O JALAL UDDIN

BOTH ARE R/O VILLAGE KALAKUCHI
JANGAL BASTI
MIKIRBHETA
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM-782106.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PP
ASSAM

2:IMAN ALI
SON OF LATE APTAR ALI
R/O PARLIGURI
P/S. MIKIRBHETA
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for : DARAK ULLAH
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

06.01.2026

(M. Zothankhuma, J)

As TCR has arrived, Registry to prepare the paper book. Further, office note indicates that no steps have been taken by the appellant for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 as per the last order. The appellant shall accordingly take steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 in terms of the last order.

List the matter on **11.02.2026.**

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant